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RG 27 - Volumes 664676 
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VOLUME 
NUMBER 

FILE NUMBER NUMBER OF 
VOLUMES 

SUBJECT 

6 64 6-5-1 
6-5-2-1 
6-5-2-2 
6-5-6-1 
6-5-6-3-1 
6-5-6-3-2 
6-5-6-3-4 
6-5-6-3-5 

2 vols. 
4 vols. 

3 vols. 

General 
Packing Industry 
Packing Industry - Representations 
Longshoremen <5c Stevedoring - General 
Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Port of Halifax 
Longshoremen <Jc Stevedoring - Appointments 
Longshoremen <5c Stevedoring - Representations 
Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Board ôc Lodging 

665 6-5-6-3-6 
6-5-6-3-11 
6-5-8-3 
6-5-8-35 
6-5-12 
6-5-16-7-1 
6-5-16-10 
6-5-16-15 

3 vols. 

Longshoremen <5c Stevedoring - Stabilization 
Longshoremen <5c Stevedoring - Registration 
Building & Construction - Toronto 
Housing - Survey 
Fur Industry - Brief 
Woodland Operations - Fuel Cutting General 
Use of Canadian Forestry Corps 
Survey of Camp Conditions 

666 6-5-19-1 
6-5-20 
6-5-21-1 
6-5-23-1 
6-5-23-2-1 
6-5-23-3-1 
6-5-23-3-2 

2 vols. 
3 vols. 
2 vols. 
2 vols. 

Insurance Business - General 
Baking Industry 
Textile Industry - General 
Coal Mining Industry 
Employment in Coal Mining of Army Men 
Coal Mining reports - General 
Coal Miners reports - U.I.C. EX Coal 
Miners and Soldiers 

667 6-5-23-5 
6-5-23-10 
6-5-23-11 
6-5-25-7 
6-5-26-1 
6-5-26-2 Vol. 1 

2 vols. 
2 vols. 
2 vols. 

3 vols. 

Postponements of Military Call-Ups and 
Enlistments 
Coal Labour Survey 
Production Problems in Nova Scotia 
Fuel Distribution - Appointment of 
Finlay McRae 
Tobacco Industry - General 
Tobacco Industry - Movement of Workers 
from U.S.A. 

668 6-5-26-2 Vols. 2-5 
6-5-26-4 
6-5-29-7 Vols. 1-6 

0 

Tobacco Industry - Movement of Workers 
from U.S.A. 
Tobacco Industry - Registering of and use 
of N.S.S. Permits 
Potatoe Picking 



RG 27 - Volumes 669-676 

VOLUME FILE NUMBER NUMBER OF 
NUMBER VOLUMES 
668 6-5-29-7 Vols. 7-8 
669 6-5-29-10 Vols. 1-6 
670 6-5-29-10 Vols. 7-9 

6-5-29-12-1 Vols. 1-4 

671 6-5-29-12-1 Vols. 5-6 
6-5-29-12-2 2 vols. 
6-5-29-12-3 3 vols. 
6-5-29-12-4 vol. 1 

672 6-5-29-12-4 vols. 2-3 
6-5-29-12-5 3 vols. 
6-5-29-12-6-1 vols. 1-3 

673 6-5-29-12-6-1 vol. 4 
6-5-29-12-6-2 2 vols. 
6-5-29-12-7 3 vols. 
6-5-29-12-8 3 vols. 
6-5-29-12-9 vol. 1 

674 6-5-29-12-9 vols. 2-3 
6-5-29-12-10 4 vols. 
6-5-29-22 

SUBJECT 

Potatoe Picking 
Farm Leave for Armed Forces (Policy) 
Farm Leave for Armed Forces (Policy) 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Policy 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Policy 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- P.E.I. 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Nova Scotia 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- New Brunswick 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- New Brunswick 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Quebec 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Ontario (general) 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Ontario (general) 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Ontario Applications 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Manitoba 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Saskatchewan 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Alberta 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- Alberta 
Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements 
- British Columbia 
N.S.S. Regulations applied to Agriculture 
Movement of Farm Workers to U.S.A. 
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RG 27 - Volumes 669-676 

VOLUME FILE NUMBER 
NUMBER 
675 6-5-29-25 vol. 2 

6-5-29-26 

676 6-5-49-1 
6-5-49-2 
6-5-49-6 
6-5-49-7-1 
6-5-49-9 
6-5-55 
6-5-62-11 
6-5-75-1 
6-5-75-3 
6-5-75-4 
6-5-75-5-1 

NUMBER OF SUBJECT 
VOLUMES 

Movement of Farm Workers to U.S.A. 
8 vols. Exchange of Farm Workers and Machinery -

Canada to U.S.A. 
Merchant Marine - General (regulations) 
Employment of Merchant Marine by U.S.A. 
Out of work Benefits for Merchant Marines 
Hirings of Seamen through N.E.S. Offices 
(General) 
Canadian Merchant Navy - Formation for 
Nat. Emergency 1951 
Ice Industry - (Brief) 
Grain Unloading Elevator Disasters 
(Safety Measures) 
British Columbia, Yukon, Alaska Highway 
- Railway 
British Columbia, etc . Representations, 
Inquiries, Complaints 
British Columbia, etc . - Reports 
British Columbia, etc . - Reports - Canol 
Project, General 
B.C., Yukon, Alaska Highway, Prince Rupert, 
Terrace 

3. 


