FINDING AID:

27-50

RECORD GROUP:

RG 27 - Records of Labour Canada

SERIES:

P-2 – Employment Service Branch, Central Registry Files,

Labour Supply (By Industry)

VOLUMES:

664-676

DESCRIPTION:

The finding aid is a file list indicating volume number, file

number, part number, file description and outside dates.

INSTRUCTIONS:

The following information is required to order a volume:

RG No.:

Volume No.:

DATE:

May 2006

LABOUR SUPPLY (BY INDUSTRY) 1941-1965

Finding Aid 27-50

RG 27 - Volumes 664-676

VOLUME NUMBER	FILE NUMBER	NUMBER OF VOLUMES	SUBJECT
664	6-5-1 6-5-2-1 6-5-2-2 6-5-6-1 6-5-6-3-1 6-5-6-3-2 6-5-6-3-4 6-5-6-3-5	2 vols. 4 vols. 3 vols.	General Packing Industry Packing Industry - Representations Longshoremen & Stevedoring - General Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Port of Halifax Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Appointments Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Representations Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Board & Lodging
665	6-5-6-3-6 6-5-6-3-11 6-5-8-3 6-5-8-35 6-5-12 6-5-16-7-1 6-5-16-10 6-5-16-15	3 vols.	Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Stabilization Longshoremen & Stevedoring - Registration Building & Construction - Toronto Housing - Survey Fur Industry - Brief Woodland Operations - Fuel Cutting General Use of Canadian Forestry Corps Survey of Camp Conditions
666	6-5-19-1 6-5-20 6-5-21-1 6-5-23-1 6-5-23-2-1 6-5-23-3-1 6-5-23-3-2	2 vols. 3 vols. 2 vols. 2 vols.	Insurance Business - General Baking Industry Textile Industry - General Coal Mining Industry Employment in Coal Mining of Army Men Coal Mining reports - General Coal Miners reports - U.I.C. EX Coal Miners and Soldiers
667	6-5-23-5 6-5-23-10 6-5-23-11 6-5-25-7 6-5-26-1 6-5-26-2 Vol. 1	2 vols. 2 vols. 2 vols. 3 vols.	Postponements of Military Call-Ups and Enlistments Coal Labour Survey Production Problems in Nova Scotia Fuel Distribution - Appointment of Finlay McRae Tobacco Industry - General Tobacco Industry - Movement of Workers from U.S.A.
668	6-5-26-2 Vols. 2-5 6-5-26-4 6-5-29-7 Vols. 1-6		Tobacco Industry - Movement of Workers from U.S.A. Tobacco Industry - Registering of and use of N.S.S. Permits Potatoe Picking

RG 27 - Volumes 669-676

VOLUME NUMBER	FILE NUMBER	NUMBER OF VOLUMES	SUBJECT
668	6-5-29-7 Vols. 7-8		Potatoe Picking
669	6-5-29-10 Vols. 1-6		Farm Leave for Armed Forces (Policy)
670	6-5-29-10 Vols. 7-9 6-5-29-12-1 Vols. 1-4		Farm Leave for Armed Forces (Policy) Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Policy
671	6-5-29-12-1 Vols. 5-6		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Policy
	6-5-29-12-2	2 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - P.E.I.
	6-5-29-12-3	3 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Nova Scotia
	6-5-29-12-4 vol. 1		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - New Brunswick
672	6-5-29-12-4 vols. 2-3		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - New Brunswick
	6-5-29-12-5	3 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Quebec
	6-5-29-12-6-1 vols. 1-3		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Ontario (general)
673	6-5-29-12-6-1 vol. 4		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Ontario (general)
	6-5-29-12-6-2	2 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Ontario Applications
	6-5-29-12-7	3 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Manitoba
	6-5-29-12-8	3 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Saskatchewan
	6-5-29-12-9 vol. 1		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Alberta
674	6-5-29-12-9 vols. 2-3		Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - Alberta
	6-5-29-12-10	4 vols.	Dom. Provincial Farm Labour Agreements - British Columbia
	6-5-29-22		N.S.S. Regulations applied to Agriculture Movement of Farm Workers to U.S.A.

RG 27 - Volumes 669-676

VOLUME NUMBER	FILE NUMBER	NUMBER OF VOLUMES	SUBJECT
675	6-5-29-25 vol. 2 6-5-29-26	8 vols.	Movement of Farm Workers to U.S.A. Exchange of Farm Workers and Machinery - Canada to U.S.A.
676	6-5-49-1 6-5-49-2 6-5-49-6 6-5-49-7-1		Merchant Marine - General (regulations) Employment of Merchant Marine by U.S.A. Out of work Benefits for Merchant Marines Hirings of Seamen through N.E.S. Offices (General)
	6-5-49-9 6-5-55		Canadian Merchant Navy - Formation for Nat. Emergency 1951 Ice Industry - (Brief)
	6-5-62-11		Grain Unloading Elevator Disasters (Safety Measures)
	6-5-75-1		British Columbia, Yukon, Alaska Highway - Railway
	6-5-75-3		British Columbia, etc. Representations, Inquiries, Complaints
	6-5-75-4		British Columbia, etc Reports
	6-5-75-5-1		British Columbia, etc Reports - Canol Project, General
	6-5-75-6		B.C., Yukon, Alaska Highway, Prince Rupert, Terrace